www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25571-25572/2018

SUBHASH NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 23-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and complete address of respondent No.7 within two weeks, as last opportunity and also to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent Nos.8 to 15 within two weeks.

However, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that he will file application for dispensing with the service with regard to respondent Nos.8 to 15. If application is filed, be processed as per rules.

List again on 11.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar