SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25571-25572/2018

SUBHASH NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv. Mr. Khushant Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks permission to delete the names of respondent Nos.9 to 15 as they have never appeared even before the High Court.

Under the circumstances, names of respondent Nos. 9 to 15 stand deleted from the array of parties at the cost and risk of the petitioner. Registry to process the matter further.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR