SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25571-25572/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2018 in CR No. 61/2010 05-05-2010 in WP(S) No. 1856/2010 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

SUBHASH NARAYAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

ITEM NO.42

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgments and orders passed by the High Court. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)